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TYT t Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 

Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) 

Order) HA|-NA-104/9/2020-NA fais 03.03.2021 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine o Part A-Description of the mine 

Latitude 

Longitude 

Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

North Karanpura Coalfield 

Pillars 

23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

Chakla 

84°47' 11" E- 84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 

Chandwa 

Latehar 

3T¢I (Vesting 

Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 

Jharkhand 

yo-4 4R 

fetfts (CMPDI) (A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 
undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 

yaiG yHÚstTÉ/oto/c(993)/E-403607/1-12688 faH 27.08. 

I Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation DGPS Survey 

of Boundary Pillars fby , fÝIHG Table-I Block Boundary c1 

TH0O oR C1 C166 1# Boundary Pillars yd Table-l| Bore-hole 
Geographical/UTM/National Coal Grid 



H-NA-104/9/2020-NA fRig# 03.03.2021 yd siuc 3ferpr grgaT 

1. BÌeg RTOT srfefu4, 1908 á) eRI�49(2) ò fAft yrqer 

2. INYUg Hi# (3qeA far) PHgqy 2012 3I HH 

EITRU| T¾Ì ETT, sirr sR/ G RIT The Right to fair 

compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 

Resettlement Act, 2013 yd qe Hari afyH rti WT 

3. hT gINT Jharkhand Rehabilitation & Resettlement Policy g HrbTR 

4. s0EMgr prTOTÝ fafAH, 1908 â rNI 49(3) HIs À 



8. BeIgR ORTHT 3HaH, 1908 ft NT 49(5) v HROR 

10. 30i fror, arGaI/3q4UgT VEIar, ITER/I aR 

yi, 
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